

**18.10.2023: xəbər**

**Joint fieldwork of Sumgayit Dunya School and Environmental Research Center of Khazar University**

On October 17, 2023, Khazar University Environmental Research Center Director Rovshan Abbasov was in a field trip with the students of the World School in Sumgait City.

First, Rovshan Abbasov informed about the cleanup project conducted in Sumgait in 2015-2020 in cooperation with "Pure Earth" organization and Sumgait Municipality. Later, 6-8 grade students of PU sector of Sumgayit World School

A field trip was organized to one of the cleanup sites around Sumgait. During the fieldwork, the Dunya school students visited an area that was previously subject to industrial pollution and later was cleaned from pollution. The students received detailed information about the historical pollution in the site and cleanup processes.

**Sumqayıt “Dünya məktəbi” və Xəzər Universiteti Ekoloji Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinin birgə çöl işi**

2023-cü il oktyabrın 17-də Xəzər Universiteti Ekoloji Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinin Direktoru Rövşən Abbasov Sumqayıt “Dünya” məktəbinin şagirdləri ilə birlikdə ekskursiyada olmuşdur.

Əvvəlcə Rövşən Abbasov kameral şəraitdə 2015-2020 illərdə “Pure Earth” təşkilatı və Sumqayıt Bələdiyyəsi ilə birgə Sumqayıtda keçirilmiş təmizləmə layihəsi haqqında məlumat vermişdir. Sonra məktəbin İB sektorunun 6-8-ci sinif şagirdləri ilə birlikdə Sumqayıt ətrafındakı təmizləmə məntəqlərindən birinə çöl səyahəti təşkil olunmuşdur. Çöl işi zamanı uşaqlar əvvəllər sənaye çirklənməsinə məruz qalan və daha sonra təmizlənmə layihəsinin keçirildiyi ərazi haqqında ətraflı məlumatlar almışlar.





